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THE CORPOBA'I'ION OF THE DIS'I'RICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 3771 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax 
Sale Lands belonging to the Corporation 
of the District of Burnaby 

,..,.,, 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of 

Burnaby the lands described in the Schedule hereto am1.exed, 

became the property of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby in default of other purchaser. 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Shedule hereto 

annexed ha.s offered to purchased the lands set opposite his name 

in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been adver

tised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the Dis

trict of Burn&tby in accordance with the provisions in that regard. 

contained in the "Municipal Act. n 

The Municipal Council of The Corpora.tion of the Dis

trict of Burnaby therefore enacts as follows: 

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the name of the purchasers 

respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is 

hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law be sold and 

disposed of to the persons named in the said .S.chedule as purchaser 

thereof for the considerati0:n t.herein expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule 

for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the Purchaser named 

in the said Schedule be executed uncler the seal of IJ.1he CorporBtion 

by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the Purchaser. 

3. This By-law may be cited as 11 BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 13, 

1956". 
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DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the Nineteenth (19th) 

day of November, A. D. 1956 . 

RSCONSIDE:RE;D AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths ma jority 

of all the members of tl1e Munic i pal Council on the Third ()rd ) 

da y of December, A.D. 1956. 
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Lot S.D. 

4,5Wf,6W½ & 7 

4 & 5 

43 

29 & JO 
1,2,3 & 29 

18 

Block 

1 

2 

35 

18 
21 

12 

D.L. 

160 

206 

188 

74Nl 
74N½ 

27 

Map 

992 

1071 

495.3 

2603 
II 

"BURNABY LAND SAL-2~ BY-LAW NC. 11, 1956, 11 

SCHEDULE 

Name of Purchaser 

CHAIN SAWS LIMITED 

BAXTcR, Douglas Richard) 
McCRACKEN, Frank "E" ) 
GIULIANI, Robert ) 
KIDD, William Graham ) 
GAN!'iA FINANCE CO. LTD. ) 

GODWIN, Frank Edmund)Jt. Tenants 
GODWIN, Vera Zola ) 

DRESSEL, August Albert 

BROWN, Archibald Richard 

Address 

Granville Island, Vancouver 
B.C. 

3733 East Hastings Street, 
Burnaby, B.C. 

311 Brisbane Drive, North 
Burnaby, B.C. 

2064 Salisbury Avenue, South 
Burnaby, B.C. 

4516 Napier Street, Bu~naby, 
B.C. 

Sales 
Price 

$11,.500.00 

21,780.00 

850.00 

5,800.00 

2,400.00 


