VF1885

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 3771

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale Lands belonging to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed, became the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

annexed has offered to purchased the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act."

The Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore enacts as follows:

- 1. That the parcel of land set opposite the name of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.
- 2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the Purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the seal of The Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the Purchaser.
- 3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 13, 1956".

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the Nineteenth (19th) day of November, A. D. 1956.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority of all the members of the Municipal Council on the Third (3rd) day of December, A.D. 1956.



Chas. mae Sorley
BEEVE

Clearles BBrown

CLERK

"BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 13, 1956."

SCHEDULE

Lot	S.D.	Block	D.L.	Map	Name of Purchaser	Address	Sales Price
4,5W	ta,6₩ta & 7	1	160	992	CHAIN SAWS LIMITED	Granville Island, Vancouver B.C.	\$11,500.00
4 & 1	5	2	206	1071	BAXTER, Douglas Richard) McCRACKEN, Frank "E" GIULIANI, Robert KIDD, William Graham GAMMA FINANCE CO. LTD.	3733 East Hastings Street, Burnaby, B.C.	21,780.00
43		35	188	4953	GODWIN, Frank Edmund) Jt. Tenants GODWIN, Vera Zola	311 Brisbane Drive, North Burnaby, B.C.	850.00
29 & 1,2,3	3 0 3 & 29	18 21	74N글 74N글	2603	DRESSEL, August Albert	2064 Salisbury Avenue, South Burnaby, B.C.	5,800.00
18		12	27	698	BROWN, Archibald Richard	4516 Napier Street, Burnaby, B.C.	2,400.00